

BID TABULATION # 20161

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR BRASS FITTINGS AND MISCELLANEOUS DISTRIBUTION REPAIR ITEMS
 OPENED FEBRUARY 29, 2024 @ 4:30PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781
 EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV
 PAGE 1 OF 5

BIDDER:								LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
CORE & MAIN LP (NEW BERLIN, WI)								N/A	YES, AMERICAN	YES
GROUP	ITEM DESCRIPTION	COMMODITY	ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE (EACH)	MANUFACTURER & PART #	ITEM TOTAL	CONTRACT TERM IN YEARS	YEARLY TOTAL	GROUP TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
GROUP 1 - COUPLING, CORP STOP	1/2 THRD X 3/4 FLARE	3015739	20	\$26.15	FORD METER (LFC2-13-NL)	\$523.00	3	\$1,569.00	\$26,109.00	
	5/8 THRD X 3/4 FLARE	3015740	20	\$29.00	FORD METER (LFC2-23-NL)	\$580.00	3	\$1,740.00		
	3/4 THRD X 3/4 FLARE	3000126	100	\$31.25	FORD METER (LFSC2-33-NL)	\$3,125.00	3	\$9,375.00		
	1 THRD X 1 FLARE	3000127	100	\$44.75	FORD METER (LFC2-44-NL)	\$4,475.00	3	\$13,425.00		
GROUP 2 - COUPLING, LEAD PAK	5/8XS X 3/4 FLARE	3000128	50	\$28.20	FORD METER (Q22-23-NL)	\$1,410.00	3	\$4,230.00	\$198,507.00	
	1/2XS X 3/4 FLARE	3000129	20	\$26.95	FORD METER (Q22-13-NL, C24-33-NL)	\$539.00	3	\$1,617.00		
	3/4XS X 3/4 FLARE	3000130	300	\$35.60	FORD METER (Q22-33-NL)	\$10,680.00	3	\$32,040.00		
	3/4XS X 1 FLARE	NON-INV	300	\$50.90	FORD METER (Q22-34-NL)	\$15,270.00	3	\$45,810.00		
	3/4XXS X 1 FLARE	NON-INV	300		NO BID	\$0.00	3	\$0.00		
	1XS X 1 FLARE	3000131	300	\$44.75	FORD METER (Q22-44-NL)	\$13,425.00	3	\$40,275.00		
	1XS X 3/4 FLARE	3000132	20		NO BID	\$0.00	3	\$0.00		
	11/4XS X 1 FLARE	3000133	20		NO BID	\$0.00	3	\$0.00		
	1 1/4XS X 1 1/4 FLARE	3000134	20		NO BID	\$0.00	3	\$0.00		
	1 XXS X 1 FLARE	3000135	200	\$56.60	FORD METER (Q32-44-NL)	\$11,320.00	3	\$33,960.00		
	3/4 XXS X 3/4 FLARE	3000137	200	\$42.00	FORD METER (Q32-33-NL)	\$8,400.00	3	\$25,200.00		
	2 XS X 2 FLARE	3000140	20	\$256.25	FORD METER (Q28-77-NL & C21-77 NL)	\$5,125.00	3	\$15,375.00		
GROUP 3 - CORPORATION STOP 300 PSI	3/4 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE	3012302	100	\$48.50	FORD METER (FB600-3-NL)	\$4,850.00	3	\$14,550.00	\$572,656.50	
	1 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE	3012304	2500	\$62.25	FORD METER (FB600-4-NL)	\$155,625.00	3	\$466,875.00		
	1 1/4 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE	3012305	20	\$140.65	FORD METER (FB600-5-NL)	\$2,813.00	3	\$8,439.00		
	1 1/2 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE	3012306	100	\$147.30	FORD METER (FB600-6-NL)	\$14,730.00	3	\$44,190.00		
	2 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE	3012308	50	\$257.35	FORD METER (FB600-7-NL)	\$12,867.50	3	\$38,602.50		
GROUP 4 - CURB STOP 300 PSI	3/4 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE	3013014	200	\$69.30	FORD METER (B22-333-NL)	\$13,860.00	3	\$41,580.00	\$813,792.00	
	1 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE	3013016	2500	\$90.60	FORD METER (B22-444-NL)	\$226,500.00	3	\$679,500.00		
	1 1/4 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE X FLARE	3013018	30	\$162.95	FORD METER (B22-555-NL)	\$4,888.50	3	\$14,665.50		
	1 1/2 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE X Flare	3013020	30	\$232.60	FORD METER (B22-666-NL)	\$6,978.00	3	\$20,934.00		
GROUP 5 - THREE PART UNION STRAIGHT CPLNG	2 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE X FLARE	3013022	50	\$380.75	FORD METER (B22-777-NL)	\$19,037.50	3	\$57,112.50		
	3/4 FLARE X FLARE	3084014	100	\$18.10	FORD METER (C22-33-NL)	\$1,810.00	3	\$5,430.00	\$33,078.00	
	3/4 X 1 FLARE X FLARE	3084015	10	\$26.75	FORD METER (C22-34-NL)	\$267.50	3	\$802.50		
	1 FLARE X FLARE	3084016	100	\$29.95	FORD METER (C22-44-NL)	\$2,995.00	3	\$8,985.00		
	1 1/2 FLARE X FLARE	3084018	30	\$95.05	FORD METER (C22-66-NL)	\$2,851.50	3	\$8,554.50		
1 X 1 1/4 FLARE X FLARE	3084019	10		NO BID	\$0.00	3	\$0.00			
GROUP 6 - BRONZE SADDLES W/AWWA THREAD	2 FLARE X FLARE	3084020	20	\$155.10	FORD METER C22-77-NL	\$3,102.00	3	\$9,306.00		
	4 W / 1 CC TAP THREAD	3090817	5	\$94.35	FORD METER (202B-540-CC4)	\$471.75	3	\$1,415.25	\$103,136.25	
	4 W / 1 1/2 CC TAP THREAD	3090821	5	\$110.05	FORD METER (202B-540-CC6)	\$550.25	3	\$1,650.75		
	6 W / 3/4 CC TAP THREAD	3090822	5	\$111.20	FORD METER (202B-750-CC3)	\$556.00	3	\$1,668.00		
	6 W / 1 CC TAP THREAD	3090824	20	\$111.20	FORD METER (202B-750-CC4)	\$2,224.00	3	\$6,672.00		
	6 W / 1 1/2 CC TAP THREAD	3090825	35	\$127.10	FORD METER (202B-750-CC6)	\$4,448.50	3	\$13,345.50		
	6 W / 2 CC TAP THREAD	3090827	5	\$139.65	FORD METER (202B-750-CC7)	\$698.25	3	\$2,094.75		
	8 W / 1 CC TAP THREAD	3090830	20	\$137.60	FORD METER (202B-962-CC4)	\$2,752.00	3	\$8,256.00		
	8 W / 1 1/2 CC TAP THREAD	3090832	50	\$144.85	FORD METER (202B-962-CC6)	\$7,242.50	3	\$21,727.50		
	8 W / 2 CC TAP THREAD	3090839	15	\$157.70	FORD METER (202B-962-CC7)	\$2,365.50	3	\$7,096.50		
	12 W / 1 1/2 CC TAP THREAD	3090833	15	\$225.00	FORD METER (202B-1438-CC6)	\$3,375.00	3	\$10,125.00		
	12 W / 2 CC TAP THREAD	3090834	5	\$229.00	FORD METER (202B-1438-CC7)	\$1,145.00	3	\$3,435.00		
	16 W / 1 1/2 CC TAP THREAD	3090835	20	\$342.00	FORD METER (202B-1840-CC6)	\$6,840.00	3	\$20,520.00		
	16 W / 2 CC TAP THREAD	3090836	5	\$342.00	FORD METER (202B-1840-CC7)	\$1,710.00	3	\$5,130.00		

BIDDER:								LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
CORE & MAIN LP (NEW BERLIN, WI)								N/A	YES, AMERICAN
GROUP	ITEM DESCRIPTION	COMMODITY	ANNUAL USAGE	UNIT PRICE (EACH)	MANUFACTURER & PART #	ITEM TOTAL	CONTRACT TERM IN YEARS	YEARLY TOTAL	GROUP TOTAL
GROUP 7 - MISC:	3/4 SERVICE NUT INSULATOR W/COPPER GASKET	NON-INV	100	\$34.80	FORD METER (SI-3-NL)	\$3,480.00	3	\$10,440.00	\$579,253.50
	1 SERVICE NUT INSULATOR W/COPPER GASKET	NON-INV	2500	\$51.10	FORD METER (SI-4-NL)	\$127,750.00	3	\$383,250.00	
	1 1/4 SERVICE NUT INSULATOR W/COPPER GASKET	NON-INV	25		NO BID	\$0.00	3	\$0.00	
	1 1/2 SERVICE NUT INSULATOR W/COPPER GASKET	NON-INV	100	\$114.85	FORD METER (SI-6-NL)	\$11,485.00	3	\$34,455.00	
	2 SERVICE NUT INSULATOR W/COPPER GASKET	NON-INV	100	\$199.80	FORD METER (SI-7-NL)	\$19,980.00	3	\$59,940.00	
	1 FEMFLARE X 3/4 MALE FLARE PIGGY BACK	NON-INV	50	\$21.45	FORD METER (CO2-43-NL)	\$1,072.50	3	\$3,217.50	
	1 FEM FLARE X1 1/4 MALE FLARE PIGGY BACK	NON-INV	10	\$46.50	FORD METER (CO2-45-NL)	\$465.00	3	\$1,395.00	
	1 FEM FLARE X 2 MALE FLARE PIGGY BACK	NON-INV	10	\$92.25	FORD METER (CO2-74-NL)	\$922.50	3	\$2,767.50	
	1 1/4 FEM FLARE X 1 1/2 MALE FLARE PIGGY BACK	NON-INV	10	\$75.20	FORD METER (CO2-65-NL)	\$752.00	3	\$2,256.00	
	1 1/4 FEM FLARE X 2 MALE FLARE PIGGY BACK	NON-INV	10	\$111.95	FORD METER (CO2-75-NL)	\$1,119.50	3	\$3,358.50	
	1 1/2 FEM FLARE X 2 MALE FLARE PIGGY BACK	NON-INV	10	\$121.25	FORD METER (CO2-76-NL)	\$1,212.50	3	\$3,637.50	
	3/4 FEM FLARE X 3/4 XS MALE FLARE STRAIGHT COUPLING	NON-INV	15	\$19.75	FORD METER (CO1-44-NL)	\$296.25	3	\$888.75	
	1 FEM FLARE X 1 XS MALE FLARE STRAIGHT COUPLING	NON-INV	25	\$11.70	FORD METER (CO1-33-NL)	\$292.50	3	\$877.50	
	2 FEM FLARE X 2XS MALE FLARE STRAIGHT COUPLING	NON-INV	15	\$72.05	FORD METER (CO1-77-NL)	\$1,080.75	3	\$3,242.25	
	PLUG BRASS 3/4 CC THREAD	3072175	20	\$9.60	FORD METER (CSP-3-A-NL)	\$192.00	3	\$576.00	
	PLUG BRASS 5/8 CC THREAD	3072218	20	\$16.45	FORD METER (CSP-2-A-NL)	\$329.00	3	\$987.00	
	PLUG BRASS 1/2 CC THREAD	3072223	20	\$15.80	FORD METER (CSP-1-A-NL)	\$316.00	3	\$948.00	
	PLUG BRASS 1 CC THREAD	3072225	20	\$14.00	FORD METER (CSP-4-A-NL)	\$280.00	3	\$840.00	
	PLUG BRASS 1 1/2 CC THREAD	3072227	20	\$37.85	FORD METER (CSP-6-A-NL)	\$757.00	3	\$2,271.00	
	PLUG BRASS 2 CC THREAD	3072228	20	\$64.90	FORD METER (CSP-7-A-NL)	\$1,298.00	3	\$3,894.00	
	RED BUSHING 3/4 X 1 CC THRD	3073375	20	\$15.75	FORD METER (BBAA-43-NL)	\$315.00	3	\$945.00	
	Red Bushing 3/4 X 1 1/2 CC THRD	3073377	20	\$42.50	FORD METER (BBAA-63-NL)	\$850.00	3	\$2,550.00	
	RED BUSHING 1 X 1 1/2 CC THRD	3073387	20	\$42.65	FORD METER (BBAA-64-NL)	\$853.00	3	\$2,559.00	
	RED BUSHING 1 X 2 CC THRD	NON-INV	20	\$69.60	FORD METER (BBAA-74-NL)	\$1,392.00	3	\$4,176.00	
	RED BUSHING 1 1/2 X 2 CC THRD	NON-INV	20	\$51.90	FORD METER (BBAA-76-NL)	\$1,038.00	3	\$3,114.00	
	90 DEG BRASS ELBOW 2 HD	3096432	10	\$231.10	MERIT BRASS NL 150-32	\$2,311.00	3	\$6,933.00	
	90 DEG BRASS ELBOW 1 HD	3096431	10	\$51.85	MERIT BRASS NL 150-16	\$518.50	3	\$1,555.50	
	90 DEG BRASS ELBOW 1 1/2 HD	NON-INV	10	\$138.40	MERIT BRASS NL 150-24	\$1,384.00	3	\$4,152.00	
	ELBOW STREET 1 HD	3096471	10	\$87.90	MERIT BRASS XNL 160-16	\$879.00	3	\$2,637.00	
	ELBOW STREET 2 HD	3096472	10		NO BID	\$0.00	3	\$0.00	
	ELBOW STREET 1 1/2 HD	NON-INV	10	\$251.30	MERIT BRASS XNL 160-24	\$2,513.00	3	\$7,539.00	
	CAP 1 HD	3096441	10	\$33.05	MERIT BRASS XNL 158-16	\$330.50	3	\$991.50	
	CAP 2 HD	3096442	10	\$170.60	MERIT BRASS XNL 158-32	\$1,706.00	3	\$5,118.00	
	CAP 1 1/2 HD	NON-INV	10	\$144.85	MERIT BRASS XNL 158-24	\$1,448.50	3	\$4,345.50	
	NIPPLE 1 CLOSE HD	3096451	10	\$10.90	MERIT BRASS 2216-001	\$109.00	3	\$327.00	
	NIPPLE 1 1/2 CLOSE HD	NON-INV	10	\$21.10	MERIT BRASS 2224-001	\$211.00	3	\$633.00	
	NIPPLE 2 CLOSE HD	3096452	10	\$31.40	MERIT BRASS 2232-001	\$314.00	3	\$942.00	
	NIPPLE 1 X 4 LNG HD	NON-INV	10	\$23.20	MERIT BRASS 2216-400	\$232.00	3	\$696.00	
	NIPPLE 1 X 6 LNG HD	NON-INV	10	\$34.15	MERIT BRASS 2216-600	\$341.50	3	\$1,024.50	
	NIPPLE 1 X 12 LNG HD	NON-INV	10	\$62.75	MERIT BRASS 2216-1200	\$627.50	3	\$1,882.50	
	NIPPLE 2 X 4 LNG HD	NON-INV	10	\$48.85	MERIT BRASS 2232-400	\$488.50	3	\$1,465.50	
	NIPPLE 2 X 6 LNG HD	NON-INV	10	\$72.10	MERIT BRASS 2232-600	\$721.00	3	\$2,163.00	
	NIPPLE 2 X X12 LNG HD	NON-INV	10	\$142.10	MERIT BRASS 2232-1200	\$1,421.00	3	\$4,263.00	
	STOP & DRAIN 1 W/ FEM IRON PIPE ENDS	3096401	10		NO BID	\$0.00	3	\$0.00	
	STOP & DRAIN 2 W/ FEM IRON PIPE ENDS	3096402	10		NO BID	\$0.00	3	\$0.00	
STOP & DRAIN 1 1/2 W/ FEM IRON PIPE ENDS	NON-INV	10		NO BID	\$0.00	3	\$0.00		

\$2,326,532.25

BIDDER:								LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
PRICE AND SONS, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)								YES	YES, AMERICAN	YES
GROUP	ITEM DESCRIPTION	COMMODITY	ANNUAL USAGE	UNIT PRICE (EACH)	MANUFACTURER & PART #	ITEM TOTAL	CONTRACT TERM IN YEARS	YEARLY TOTAL	GROUP TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
GROUP 1 - COUPLING, CORP STOP	1/2 THRD X 3/4 FLARE	3015739	20	\$17.95	AY MCDONALD M74742 5123-059	\$60.00	3	\$180.00	\$17,133.00	
	5/8 THRD X 3/4 FLARE	3015740	20	\$20.55	AY MCDONALD M747425120-127	\$411.00	3	\$1,233.00		
	3/4 THRD X 3/4 FLARE	3000126	100	\$19.35	AY MCDONALD M74742 5120-128	\$1,935.00	3	\$5,805.00		
	1 THRD X 1 FLARE	3000127	100	\$33.05	AY MCDONALD M74742 5121-126	\$3,305.00	3	\$9,915.00		
GROUP 2 - COUPLING, LEAD PAK	5/8XS X 3/4 FLARE	3000128	50	\$29.15	AY MCDONALD M74758C-67 5180-018	\$1,457.50	3	\$4,372.50	\$263,947.50	
	1/2XS X 3/4 FLARE	3000129	20	\$27.90	AY MCDONALD M74758C-67 5180-041	\$558.00	3	\$1,674.00		
	3/4XS X 3/4 FLARE	3000130	300	\$36.35	AY MCDONALD M74758C-67 5180-024	\$10,905.00	3	\$32,715.00		
	3/4XS X 1 FLARE	NON-INV	300	\$51.95	AY MCDONALD M74758C-67 5180-007	\$15,585.00	3	\$46,755.00		
	3/4XXS X 1 FLARE	NON-INV	300	\$51.95	AY MCDONALD M74758C-67 5180-010	\$15,585.00	3	\$46,755.00		
	1XS X 1 FLARE	3000131	300	\$45.70	AY MCDONALD M74758C-67 5180-010	\$13,710.00	3	\$41,130.00		
	1XS X 3/4 FLARE	3000132	20	\$63.70	AY MCDONALD M74758C-67/M74754	\$1,274.00	3	\$3,822.00		
	11/4XS X 1 FLARE	3000133	20	\$78.80	AY MCDONALD M74758C-67/M74754	\$1,576.00	3	\$4,728.00		
	1 1/4XS X 1 1/4 FLARE	3000134	20	\$90.55	AY MCDONALD M74758C-67/M74754	\$1,811.00	3	\$5,433.00		
	1 XXS X 1 FLARE	3000135	200	\$57.80	AY MCDONALD M74758C-6805180-011	\$11,560.00	3	\$34,680.00		
GROUP 3 - CORPORATION STOP 300 PSI	3/4 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE	3012302	100	\$48.65	AY MCDONALD M74701B 5133-116	\$4,865.00	3	\$14,595.00	\$572,556.00	
	1 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE	3012304	2500	\$62.10	AY MCDONALD M74701B 5133-113	\$155,250.00	3	\$465,750.00		
	1 1/4 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE	3012305	20	\$140.10	AY MCDONALD M74701B 5142-321	\$2,802.00	3	\$8,406.00		
	1 1/2 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE	3012306	100	\$149.35	AY MCDONALD M74701B 5133-110	\$14,935.00	3	\$44,805.00		
GROUP 4 - CURB STOP 300 PSI	2 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE	3012308	50	\$260.00	AY MCDONALD M74701B 5133-107	\$13,000.00	3	\$39,000.00	\$852,519.00	
	3/4 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE	3013014	200	\$70.30	AY MCDONALD M76100 5129-161	\$14,060.00	3	\$42,180.00		
	1 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE	3013016	2500	\$95.55	AY MCDONALD M76100 5129-162	\$238,875.00	3	\$716,625.00		
	1 1/4 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE X FLARE	3013018	30	\$162.00	AY MCDONALD M76100 5142-340	\$4,860.00	3	\$14,580.00		
	1 1/2 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE X FLARE	3013020	30	\$235.85	AY MCDONALD M76100 5129-112	\$7,075.50	3	\$21,226.50		
GROUP 5 - THREE PART UNION STRAIGHT CPLNG	2 BALL STYLE CC X FLARE X FLARE	3013022	50	\$386.05	AY MCDONALD M76100 5129-118	\$19,302.50	3	\$57,907.50	\$36,120.00	
	3/4 FLARE X FLARE	3084014	100	\$18.30	AY MCDONALD M74758 2120-144	\$1,830.00	3	\$5,490.00		
	3/4 X 1 FLARE X FLARE	3084015	10	\$27.10	AY MCDONALD M74758 2121-195	\$271.00	3	\$813.00		
	1 FLARE X FLARE	3084016	100	\$32.05	AY MCDONALD M74758 2121-147	\$3,205.00	3	\$9,615.00		
	1 1/2 FLARE X FLARE	3084018	30	\$96.20	AY MCDONALD M74758 2122-147	\$2,886.00	3	\$8,658.00		
	1 X 1 1/4 FLARE X FLARE	3084019	10	\$70.90	AY MCDONALD M74753/ M74754	\$709.00	3	\$2,127.00		
GROUP 6 - BRONZE SADDLES W/AWWA THREAD	2 FLARE X FLARE	3084020	20	\$156.95	AY MCDONALD M74758 5122-148	\$3,139.00	3	\$9,417.00	\$156,595.50	
	4 W / 1 CC TAP THREAD	3090817	5	\$126.50	AY MCDONALD M3825U 4248-062	\$632.50	3	\$1,897.50		
	4 W / 1 1/2 CC TAP THREAD	3090821	5	\$147.50	AY MCDONALD M3825U 4248-064	\$737.50	3	\$2,212.50		
	6 W / 3/4 CC TAP THREAD	3090822	5	\$148.95	AY MCDONALD M3825U 4248-068	\$744.75	3	\$2,234.25		
	6 W / 1 CC TAP THREAD	3090824	20	\$148.95	AY MCDONALD M3825U 4248-070	\$2,979.00	3	\$8,937.00		
	6 W / 1 1/2 CC TAP THREAD	3090825	35	\$170.30	AY MCDONALD M3825U 4248-072	\$5,960.50	3	\$17,881.50		
	6 W / 2 CC TAP THREAD	3090827	5	\$177.75	AY MCDONALD M3825U 4248-074	\$888.75	3	\$2,666.25		
	8 W / 1 CC TAP THREAD	3090830	20	\$184.40	AY MCDONALD M3825U 4248-078	\$3,688.00	3	\$11,064.00		
	8 W / 1 1/2 CC TAP THREAD	3090832	50	\$194.05	AY MCDONALD M3825U 4248-080	\$9,702.50	3	\$29,107.50		
	8 W / 2 CC TAP THREAD	3090839	15	\$200.70	AY MCDONALD M3825U 4248-082	\$3,010.50	3	\$9,031.50		
	12 W / 1 1/2 CC TAP THREAD	3090833	15	\$286.40	AY MCDONALD M3825U 4248-097	\$4,296.00	3	\$12,888.00		
	12 W / 2 CC TAP THREAD	3090834	5	\$291.65	AY MCDONALD M3825U 4248-099	\$1,458.25	3	\$4,374.75		
	16 W / 1 1/2 CC TAP THREAD	3090835	20	\$709.10	AY MCDONALD M3825U 4248-119	\$14,182.00	3	\$42,546.00		
16 W / 2 CC TAP THREAD	3090836	5	\$783.65	AY MCDONALD M3825U 4248-117	\$3,918.25	3	\$11,754.75			

BIDDER:								LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
PRICE AND SONS, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)								YES	YES, AMERICAN
GROUP	ITEM DESCRIPTION	COMMODITY	ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE (EACH)	MANUFACTURER & PART #	ITEM TOTAL	CONTRACT TERM IN YEARS	YEARLY TOTAL	GROUP TOTAL
GROUP 7 - MISC:	3/4 SERVICE NUT INSULATOR W/COPPER GASKET	NON-INV	100	\$34.40	AY MCDONALD M74755DBL 5121-018	\$3,440.00	3	\$10,320.00	\$2,481,318.00
	1 SERVICE NUT INSULATOR W/COPPER GASKET	NON-INV	2500	\$50.05	AY MCDONALD M74755DBL 5121-020	\$125,125.00	3	\$375,375.00	
	1 1/4 SERVICE NUT INSULATOR W/COPPER GASKET	NON-INV	25	NO BID	NOT AVAILABLE		3	\$0.00	
	1 1/2 SERVICE NUT INSULATOR W/COPPER GASKET	NON-INV	100	\$113.55	AY MCDONALD M74755DBL 5121-062	\$11,355.00	3	\$34,065.00	
	2 SERVICE NUT INSULATOR W/COPPER GASKET	NON-INV	100	\$197.40	AY MCDONALD M74755DBL 5121-063	\$19,740.00	3	\$59,220.00	
	1 FEMFLARE X 3/4 MALE FLARE PIGGY BACK	NON-INV	50	\$22.20	AY MCDONALD M74755 5130-024	\$1,110.00	3	\$3,330.00	
	1 FEM FLARE X1 1/4 MALE FLARE PIGGY BACK	NON-INV	10	\$43.35	AY MCDONALD M74755 5121-167	\$433.50	3	\$1,300.50	
	1 FEM FLARE X 2 MALE FLARE PIGGY BACK	NON-INV	10	\$95.35	AY MCDONALD M74755 5121-165	\$953.50	3	\$2,860.50	
	1 1/4 FEM FLARE X 1 1/2 MALE FLARE PIGGY BACK	NON-INV	10	\$77.75	AY MCDONALD M74755 5121-166	\$777.50	3	\$2,332.50	
	1 1/4 FEM FLARE X 2 MALE FLARE PIGGY BACK	NON-INV	10	\$115.75	AY MCDONALD M74755 5121-163	\$1,157.50	3	\$3,472.50	
	1 1/2 FEM FLARE X 2 MALE FLARE PIGGY BACK	NON-INV	10	\$125.30	AY MCDONALD M74755 5121-161	\$1,253.00	3	\$3,759.00	
	3/4 FEM FLARE X 3/4 XS MALE FLARE STRAIGHT COUPLING	NON-INV	15	\$9.55	AY MCDONALD M74755M 5129-099	\$143.25	3	\$429.75	
	1 FEM FLARE X 1 XS MALE FLARE STRAIGHT COUPLING	NON-INV	25	\$16.75	AY MCDONALD M74755M 5129-098	\$418.75	3	\$1,256.25	
	2 FEM FLARE X 2XS MALE FLARE STRAIGHT COUPLING	NON-INV	15	\$61.70	AY MCDONALD M74755M 5129-096	\$925.50	3	\$2,776.50	
	PLUG BRASS 3/4 CC THREAD	3072175	20	\$10.80	AY MCDONALD M73206 5126-102	\$216.00	3	\$648.00	
	PLUG BRASS 5/8 CC THREAD	3072218	20	\$22.25	AY MCDONALD M73206 5126-101	\$445.00	3	\$1,335.00	
	PLUG BRASS 1/2 CC THREAD	3072223	20	\$22.25	AY MCDONALD M73206 5126-100	\$445.00	3	\$1,335.00	
	PLUG BRASS 1 CC THREAD	3072225	20	\$15.75	AY MCDONALD M73206 5126-103	\$315.00	3	\$945.00	
	PLUG BRASS 1 1/2 CC THREAD	3072227	20	\$35.25	AY MCDONALD M73206 5126-105	\$705.00	3	\$2,115.00	
	PLUG BRASS 2 CC THREAD	3072228	20	\$45.75	AY MCDONALD M73206 5126-106	\$915.00	3	\$2,745.00	
	RED BUSHING 3/4 X 1 CC THRD	3073375	20	\$17.70	AY MCDONALD M747011 5132-406	\$354.00	3	\$1,062.00	
	Red Bushing 3/4 X 1 1/2 CC THRD	3073377	20	\$47.80	AY MCDONALD M747011 5132-408	\$956.00	3	\$2,868.00	
	RED BUSHING 1 X 1 1/2 CC THRD	3073387	20	\$47.95	AY MCDONALD M747011 5132-409	\$959.00	3	\$2,877.00	
	RED BUSHING 1 X 2 CC THRD	NON-INV	20	\$78.25	AY MCDONALD M747011 5132-411	\$1,565.00	3	\$4,695.00	
	RED BUSHING 1 1/2 X 2 CC THRD	NON-INV	20	\$58.35	AY MCDONALD M747011 5132-413	\$1,167.00	3	\$3,501.00	
	90 DEG BRASS ELBOW 2 HD	3096432	10	\$217.35	MERIT BRASS NL 150-32	\$2,173.50	3	\$6,520.50	
	90 DEG BRASS ELBOW 1 HD	3096431	10	\$48.75	MERIT BRASS NL 150-16	\$487.50	3	\$1,462.50	
	90 DEG BRASS ELBOW 1 1/2 HD	NON-INV	10	\$130.15	MERIT BRASS NL 150-24	\$1,301.50	3	\$3,904.50	
	ELBOW STREET 1 HD	3096471	10	NO BID			3	\$0.00	
	ELBOW STREET 2 HD	3096472	10	NO BID			3	\$0.00	
	ELBOW STREET 1 1/2 HD	NON-INV	10	\$236.25	MERIT BRASS NL 160-24	\$2,362.50	3	\$7,087.50	
	CAP 1 HD	3096441	10	NO BID			3	\$0.00	
	CAP 2 HD	3096442	10	\$160.45	MERIT BRASS NL 158-242	\$1,604.50	3	\$4,813.50	
	CAP 1 1/2 HD	NON-INV	10	\$136.20	MERIT BRASS NL 158-33	\$1,362.00	3	\$4,086.00	
	NIPPLE 1 CLOSE HD	3096451	10	\$8.75	MERIT BRASS 2216-001	\$87.50	3	\$262.50	
	NIPPLE 1 1/2 CLOSE HD	NON-INV	10	\$16.90	MERIT BRASS 2224-001	\$169.00	3	\$507.00	
	NIPPLE 2 CLOSE HD	3096452	10	\$25.70	MERIT BRASS 2232-001	\$257.00	3	\$771.00	
	NIPPLE 1 X 4 LNG HD	NON-INV	10	\$18.60	MERIT BRASS 2216-400	\$186.00	3	\$558.00	
	NIPPLE 1 X 6 LNG HD	NON-INV	10	\$27.35	MERIT BRASS 2216-600	\$273.50	3	\$820.50	
	NIPPLE 1 X 12 LNG HD	NON-INV	10	\$50.20	MERIT BRASS 2216-1200	\$502.00	3	\$1,506.00	
	NIPPLE 2 X 4 LNG HD	NON-INV	10	\$39.10	MERIT BRASS 2232-400	\$391.00	3	\$1,173.00	
	NIPPLE 2 X 6 LNG HD	NON-INV	10	\$57.70	MERIT BRASS 2232-600	\$577.00	3	\$1,731.00	
	NIPPLE 2 X 12 LNG HD	NON-INV	10	\$113.70	MERIT BRASS 2232-1200	\$1,137.00	3	\$3,411.00	
	STOP & DRAIN 1 W/ FEM IRON PIPE ENDS	3096401	10	\$103.55	AY MCDONALD M76001 5131-269	\$1,035.50	3	\$3,106.50	
	STOP & DRAIN 2 W/ FEM IRON PIPE ENDS	3096402	10	\$310.45	AY MCDONALD M76001 5131-350	\$3,104.50	3	\$9,313.50	
STOP & DRAIN 1 1/2 W/ FEM IRON PIPE ENDS	NON-INV	10	\$226.30	AY MCDONALD M76001 5131-306	\$2,263.00	3	\$6,789.00		

BID TABULATION # 20161

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR BRASS FITTINGS AND MISCELLANEOUS DISTRIBUTION REPAIR ITEMS
OPENED FEBRUARY 29, 2024 @ 4:30PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781

EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 5 OF 5

AWARD WILL BE MADE BY GROUP OR IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY AND CONTRACT LENGTH TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. EFFECTIVE **JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS UNDER ORDINANCE 310-18.9 SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE A MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE OR MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE AN AMERICAN-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE